Alaska Scientific Crime Detection Laboratory
DataMaster Certification Form

Issued: 7/10/2015 Version: DMCEF 2015 R1

Effective: 7/10/2015 Status: Active
Instrument S/N 10093 Analyst Bl‘ arwlt‘ Barmﬁ Start Date "I ’ 3, 19

i. Diagnostic Test (attached) Internal Standard value <3.00% Yes [~

1. Voltage Checks
a. Adjust voltages, if needed D/

i. Lamp (2.6V Maximum) iv. Chopper Frequency
it. Bias v. Detector Voltage (-0.100V
tii. Cooler (2.0V Maximum) to 0.100V)

b. Set RFI
¢. Adjust barometer reading to match NIST traceable barometer =g
d. Adjust volume setting, if needed (1.5L +/- 0.1L)
e. Print Technician Screen (attached)
2. Print Calibration Factors (attached)
3. Volume Test - Minimum .5 L (1.3Lto 1.7L)B/
4. Linearity Test (attached)
a. Levels Used
i, 0.020g210L Mnf Pigas Lot A& B05804 Exp 2 Zg]{lo
ii. 0.040g/210L Mnf_Bisy Lot AG1 733403 Exp {30 /19
iii. 0.080g/210L Mnf ﬁ;fés Lot_ A€ 82101 Exp /18 [2070
iv. 0.100g210L Maf Birnas Lot FC05302 Exp
v. 0200g210L Mnaf Ou¥ N Lot 77340 Exp_0[9 jf‘]
i. Simulator S/N DQ““,,—? Date Calibrated_[p_/'-} ] ¥
vi. 0.300g210L Mnf (auabta Lot 177350 Exp_l0{1]]19
1. Simulator SN DYt~ M2 Date Calibrated (ol'-l ha

5. Functional Tests (attached) DRG]
a. Incomplete &~ b. Invalid E/

c. Interference [ d. Exceeded attempts g/

i. Acetone -Mnf Quth 1ot 18070 1evel 0.100 Exp 5—/74':‘7“?0,2/2@9310
1. Simulator /N SDJ|200  Date Calibrated (_'/{ ?)9 dlioltq g

ii. Isopropanol -Mnf@Guth Lot 18070 Level 0.100 Exp 5‘/‘H‘lTﬂ O"L/lto{w
I. Simulator SN D&Y {77 {p Date Calibrated Le/‘—”lﬁ g8 qllolty

iii. Negative Control - Mnf Gyt Lot 18070 Level 0.100 Exp SHET 02 /200 /20

I. Simulator S/N DRL‘HKQ3 Date Calibrated (ﬂ/“(“ﬁ pmb ‘1‘/!’0/1‘7
e. RFI
6. Verify stylus is calibrated Q/ 9. Verification of Calibration &~
7. Reset Options E/ 10. Non-Drinking-Subject Test (attached) m/
8. Clear Memory E/ I1. Upload

13. Remove tank prior to shut down D/

End Date L‘l ,5’ lq

All printed copies are uncontrolled. Approved by Forensic Alcohol Supervisor



DIAGNOSTIC RECORD

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100693

Date: 04/03/2019

Time: 12:47:40

VERSI1IONS
DMT: 3.02
prc: 3.03

Modem: 2.6
Questions: 2.2

TEMPERATURES

Sample Chamber = 49.1°C
(44.0°C - 52.0°C)

Breath Tube = 47.1°C
(38.0°C - 50.0°C}

SETTINGS

Lamp Voltage = 1.70 Vv

{(1.02 v - 2.38 V)
Cocler Voltage = 1.64 V
{(0.98 v - 2.30 V)

Bias Voltage = 79 v
(47 v - 111 V)

Chopper Freq = 548 Hz
{475 1z - 575 Hz)

Barometer = 29.3 in

PUMP INFO
Flow Rate = 4.456 L/M
(3.500 /M - 6.500 L/M)

DETECTOR INFO
PUMP ON

(0.002 V <= 0.010 V)
PUMP OFF

(0.001 v <= 0.010 V)

FILTER TNFO
Filter 1
Filter 2
Filter 3

INTERNAL STANDARD
Xg = 0.091 0.10% (0.00% - 4.00%

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED
PASSFED
PASSED

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED

PASSED
PASSED
PASSED

PASSED
)




Technician Screen

DATAMASTER dmt: 100693

Date: 04/03/2019

Time: 12:58 PM

Temperatures (°C)

Sample Cell: 48.9°C
‘ Breath Tube: 47.6°C
| Current Barometer 29.3 in
¢ Volume [Ltr) 1.47

Settings

Lamp: 1.70 v

Bias: 79 Vv
¢ Cooler: 1.77 v
i Chopper: 536 Hz
|

Voltages (V)

Flow: 1.04 v

Detector: -0.0349 Vv




CALIBRATION FACTORS

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100693

, Date: 04/01/2019
Time: 08:45:25

OPERATOR NAME:
DEREK WALTON
CERTIFICATE #: 9508

Ca 0.1000

CAL = 0.996487 0.800 <= CAL < 1.200

bl = 0.0023 0.0000 <= bl < €¢.0040

b2 0.0072 0.0010 <= b2 < 0.0100

b3 0.0010 0.0000 <= b3 < 0.0040

Xq 0.090% 0.0500 <= g < 0.2000
a2l 1.137783 1.050 <= a2t < 1.300
. a3l = 0.391506 0.300 <= a31 < 0.800




ﬁ\mchMOH TEST

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100693

Date: 04/03/2019

Time: 13:07:07

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXX
OPERATOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 7038
DEPT/AGENCY:
MINIMUM VOLUME
CASE/REPORT: XXXX
TEST TYPE: TEST

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION

NOMINAL: 0.080

TARGET AT 2%.34: 0.078

LOT #: AG735001

EXPIRATION: 12/16/2019

DIAGNOSTIC CHECK PASSED
BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.078
BLANK TEST 0.060
SUBJECT SAMPLE (Vol=1.54L) 0.000
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.078
BLANK TEST 0.000

13:08
13:08
13:08
13:08
13:09
13:10
13:11
13:1%
13:12
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LINEARITY CHECK

Alaska Department of Public Safety

DATAMASTER dmt: 100693
Date: 04/04/2019
Time: 09:50:09

SUPERVISOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 7038

TARGET AVERAGE
0.020 0.0210
0.039 0.0398
0.078 0.078¢
0.098 0.0980
0.200 0.19%0
0.300 0.2974
SLOPE = 0,987233
R? = 0.999998

STD. DEV.
0.0000
0.0004
0.0005
0.0000
0.0000
0.0005

SLAnn p - [ - .

0. 500}

0,400

0,300

G

U, 100

[apsla ] : .
0,000 3,100 [T 0,300 0,400 0.500 (R IN




LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 1

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100693

Date: 04/04/2019

Time: 09:50:11

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.020

TARGET AT 29.33:
LOT #: AG805804
EXPIRATION: 02/27/2020
TANK PRESSURE: 736 psi

0.029

0.000
VERIFIED
0.021
0.000
0.02%
0.000
0.021
0.000
0.021
0.000
0.021
0.000

BLANK TEST
INTERNAL STANDARD
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST

0.0210
0.0000

Average =
Std Dev
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Alcohol{g/210L)

_________________________ o). |7 Flow Rate(L/m) B
Alaska Department of Public Safety " " - T

DATAMASTER dmt: 100693

Date: 04/04/2019
Time: 09:59:15

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.040

TARGET AT 29.33: 0.039

LOT #: AG733403

EXPIRATION: 11/30/2019

: 0L 00
TANK PRESSURE: 855 pSi . 15 " ) I
[ ; : ; [ FENNI
BLANK TEST 0.000 10:01 ! - :

INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED 10:01 ***"”ﬂ Alzanal (g/DLOL) [ A R
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.040 10:01 fonenlel Flew Rate(L/M) T SRS SR :
BLANK TEST 0.000 10:02 . : | ; ‘ j 7 .
EX'TERNAL STANDARD 0.040 10:03 [ -
BLANK TEST 0.000 10:03 S e - SRR SR b L ST
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.039 10:04 f : ‘ :

BLANK TEST 0.000 10:05
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.040 10:05 | G
BLANK TEST 0.000 10:06 i
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.040 10:06

BLANK TEST 0.000 10:07 [ .00
O 5 0 FOUAOOOP RSO PSRN S T 400
Average = 0.0398 : -

std bDev = 0.0004 R
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LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 3

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100693

Date: 04/04/2019

Time: 10:08:37

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.080

TARGET AT 29.33: 0.078

LOT #: AG826101

EXPIRATION: 09/18/2020

TANK PRESSURE: 1197 psi

BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.078
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.078
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.079
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.079
BT.ANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAI STANDARD 0.079
BLANK TEST 0.000
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LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 4

glEs Alcohel (3/210L) 36.0
_________________________ [, 160 sn--- Flow Rate[;/M; 22,00
Alaska Department of Pubklic Safety 0o1an ‘ ‘ .

DATAMASTER dmt: 100693

Date: 04/04/2019
Time: 10:20:28

EXTRERNAL STANDARD IWNFORMATION !
NOMINAL: 0.100 :

TARGET AT 29.33: 0.098 2.
LOT #: AG805903 : R P
EXPIRATION: 02/28/2020 ‘ waﬁﬁ
TANK PRESSURE: 806 psi n T o7 = "

[N
BLANK TEST 0.000 10:21 ' ‘ ‘ : ‘%; i
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIFD 10:21 F\} ashol fg/Z210Ly o T T e[ 36O
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.098 10:22 PRI A Flow Rate (L/M) ' 2o
BLANK TEST 0.000 10:23 . o se

EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.098 10:23
BLANK TEST 0.000 10:24 (X Bl v] REREE
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.098 10:24

BLANK TEST 0.000 10:25 Lo ‘ v
EXTERNAT, STANDARD 0.098 10:25 0. 080 e 15.00
BLANK TEST 0.000 10:26 el : L
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.098 10:26 | e I
BLANK TEST 0,000 10:27 ¢ 0 ad] oo s s i T

Average = 0.0980
std Dev = 0.0000
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LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 5

Alaska Department of Public Safety

DATAMASTER dmt: 100693
Date: 04/04/2019
Time: 10:30:58

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATTON
NOMINAL: 0.200

 LOT #: GUTH 17340

EXPIRATION: 10/09/2019

BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.199
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.199
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.199
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.199
BLANK TEST 0,000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.199
BLANK TEST 0.000
Average = 0.1930

s5td Dev = 0.0000

:32
;32
32
133
133
134
134
135
: 36
10:37
10:37
10:38

vyl

ANCIALY]

.....

Rlcohol{g/210L)
Flow Rate(L/M) |

4. o0

............ TR AT
..... P
1
................. 13. €
.......... AR
: i i
I 10 15 0 25 30
; i 470,070
[
: Alcohalig/zloL)
----- Flow Rate (LM bt 33.33
J
T SRR S0,
........... 135
P 657
i 5 10 15 0 s o
; _ anL
Aloohel(g/210L)
bed o Blow Rate [L/M) [ st 33.33
...................... DT
..... . 1 j 3 e
b [
[ IA
5 10 15 o0 25 £
i T EI
Aloahol g/ 21000 i
Flow Rata (LM} oot oo b b e PE3L3E
............................. GLET
S
........ 15, 5%
...................... .57
H : : : [N
o 5 10 15 =0 25 30
; 41,
i Aloohal (g/210L)
--- Flow Rate (L/M) 23,033
..... o6 L nT
.......................... > [
. , ...................... l_/ =3
6.67
: RN
0 5 10 15 20 5 30



LINEARITY CHECK: Control Test 6

Alaska Department of Public Safety

DATAMASTER dmt: 100693
Date: 04/04/2019
Time: 12:05:01

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION

NOMINAL: 0.300

LOT #: GUTH 17350

EXPIRATION: 10/11/2019

BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.298
BLANK TEST 0.0400
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0,297
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.298
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.297
BLANK TEST 0.000
EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.297
BLANK TEST 0.000
Average = 0,2974

std Dev = 0.0005
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SUBJECT TEST

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 3100693

Date: 04/05/2019

Time: 10:08:11

SUBJECT NAME;
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX
OPERATOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 7038
DEPT/AGENCY:
INCOMPLETE
CASE/REPORT: XXXX
TEST TYPE: TEST

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAT.: 0.080

TARGET AT 29.2%: 0.078

LOT #: AGB2€101

EXPIRATION: 09/18/2020

DIAGNOSTIC CHECK PASSED
BLANK TEST 0.co0
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNAT, STANDARD 6.077
BLANK TEST 0.000
SUBJECT SAMPLE INCOMPLETE

10:10
10:10
10:10
10:11
10:12
10:14

AlzoholigsZ10L)
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SUBJECT TEST

Alaska Department of Public Safety

DATAMASTER dmt: 100693
Date: 04/05/2019
Time: 10:15:58

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX
OPERATOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
CPERATCR'S #: 7038
DEPT /AGENCY:
INVALID

CASE/REPORT: XXXX
TEST TYPE: TEST

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION

NOMINAL: 0.080
TARGET AT 29.21: 0.078
LOT #: AG826101
EXPIRATICN: 09/18/2020

DIAGNCSTIC CHECK
BLANK TEST
INTERNAL STANDARD
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
SUBJECT SAMPLE

PASSED
0.000
VERIFLED
0.078
0.000
INVALID

10:18
10:18
10:18
10:18
10:19
10:21
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ﬁlmGmeOH TEST

Alaska Department of Publ
DATAMASTER dmt: 100693
Date: 04/05/2019

Time: 11:40:12

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX
OPERATOR NAME :
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 7038
DEPT/AGENCY:

INTERFERENCE ACETCNE
CASE/REPORT: XXXX
TEST TYPE: TEST

NOMINAL: 0.080
TARGET AT 29.19: 0.078
LOT #: AGB26101
EXPIRATION: 09/18/2020

DIAGNOSTIC CHECK
BLANK TEST
INTERNAL STANDARD

Xqg = 05.090 (0.67%)
EXTERNAL STANDARD

X[1] = 0.0776 (-0.00%0)
BLANK TEST
SUBJECT SAMPLE

®[1] = 0.1064 (~0.0169)

Interference Detected

Filler 2 fgs

ét

ic Safety

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION

PASSED
0.000
VERIFIED

0.078
(0.0025)
0.000
XXX
{(-0.0001;

~0.0013
F ler ?QM 0.0021

y/5li4

11:41
11:41
11:41

11:41

11:42
11:44

ETXIALY]

e 30 000
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240

la. oo

g, 00
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SUBJECT TEST

Alaska Department of Public safety

DATAMASTER dmt:

100693

Date: 04/05/2019
Time: 11:50:14

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX
OPERATOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 7038
DEPT/AGENCY:

INTERFERENCE ISOPROPANCL
CASE/REPORT: XXXX
TEST TYPE: TEST

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION

NOMINAL: 0.080

TARGET AT 29.18: 0.078

LOT #: AGS826101

EXPIRATION: 09/18/2020

DIAGNCOSTIC CHECK PASSED

BLANK TEST 0.000

INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
Xq = 0.091 {0.29%)

EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.078
X[1] = 0.0778 (-0.0015) (0.0029)

BLANK TEST 0.000

SUBJECT SAMPLE XEX
X[1] = 0.1178 (-0.0209) (0.0010)

Interference Detected

11:51
11:51
11:51

11:52

11:53
11:54

|
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j.mGWQMOH TEST

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100692

Date: 04/05/2019

Time: 11:58:59

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX
OPERATOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 7038
DEPT /AGENCY:

INTERFERENCE NEGATIVE CONTROL
CASE/REPORT: XXXX
TEST TYPE: TEST

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.080

TARGET AT 29.18: 0.078

LOT #: AG826101

EXPIRATION: 09/18/2020

DIAGNQSTIC CHECK PASSED

BLANK TEST 0.000

INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
Xq = 0.091 (0.19%)

EXTERNAL STANDARD 0D.078
%X[1] = 0.0777 (-0.0012) (0.0029)

BLANK TEST g.o000

SUBJECT SAMPLE (Vol=1.89L) 0.093
%x[1] = 0.0931 (0.0007) (0-0011)

BLANK TEST 0.000

EXTERNAL STANDARD 0.077
%¥{1] = 0.0772 (-0.0016) (D.0023)

BLANK TEST 0.000

12:00
12:00
12:00
12:400

12:01
12:02

12:03
12:03

12:04

7 Almobsl {3/210L0)

.... Elow

Fat={L/M;

Min. Flow Rat={L/ M;

T4 O

360,00

432,00

28,00

24,00

8,00




SUBJSECT TEST 4 : o _ ; : H : Qo
Aloshel{g/ 210l - : : ; :

-~ --- Flew Rats(L/M)
||||||||||||||||||||||||| Min. Flow muﬁﬂﬁrmzv#

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100693

Date: 04/05/2019
Time: 10:23:53

)
[l

Lt

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST : : ; ; ; ; ! i
LICENSE #: XXXX S S P o - - s . [EPSU P R s 37600

OPERATOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 7038

A, 00

DEPT/AGENCY: . S B e o S
EXCEEDED ATTEMPTS ‘ :
CASE/REPORT: XXXX
TREST TYPE: TEST

EXTERNAI, STANDARD INFORMATION | . : : , : _ : : i

NOMINAL: 0.080 S R S . e e e e EO S I B — .00
TARGET AT 29.20: 0.078 : : : ” : ,

LOT #: AG826101
EXPIRATION: 09/18/2020C

DIAGNOSTIC CHECK PASSED 10:25 ” m : : ,
BLANK TEST 0.000 10:25 S R e S O S N i o
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED 10:25 , : : : : :

EXTERNAI, STANDARD 0.078 10:26
BLANK TEST 0.000 10:27
SUBJECT SAMPLE XXX  10:27

Maximum Attempts Exceeded 166k

....... 1200

....... R | 0

S I

K B L 1% . o i ; Ju 30 T X O




SUBJECT TmST

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100693

Date: 04/05/2018%

Time: 11:24:41

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX

OPERATOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 7038

DEPT/AGENCY:

RYI

CASE/REPORT: XXXX
TEST TYPE: TEST

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.080

TARGET AT 29.19: 0.078

LOT #: AG826101

EXPIRATION: 09/18/2020

DIAGNOSTIC CHECK PASSED
BLANK TEST 0.000
INTERNAL STANDARD VERIFIED
EXTERNATL STANDARD 0.077
BLANK TEST 0.000

RFI DETECTED

11:26
11:26
11:26
11:27
11:27

- Flow Ratz(L/M)

- ——

Alsahal(grs2lold

Min. Flow Rate{L/F
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SUBJECT TEST

Alaska Department of Public Safety
DATAMASTER dmt: 100693

Date: 04/05/2019

Time: 12:21:57

SUBJECT NAME:
TEST TEST
LICENSE #: XXXX
OPERATOR NAME:
BRANDI BARNETT
OPERATOR'S #: 7038
DEPT/AGENCY:

NONDRINKING SUBJECT TEST
CASE/REPORT: XXXX

TEST TYPE: TEST

EXTERNAL STANDARD INFORMATION
NOMINAL: 0.080

TARGET AT 29.18:
LOT #: AGB26101
EXPIRATION: 09/18/2020

0.078

PASSED
0.000
VERIFIED
0.078
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.078
0.000

DIAGNCSTIC CHECK
BLANK TEST
INTERNAL STANDARD
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST
SUBJECT SAMPLE
BLANK TEST
EXTERNAL STANDARD
BLANK TEST

(Vol=2.06L)

12:23
12:23
12:23
12:23
12:24
12:214
12:25
12:25
12:26

ﬁ.llil.mHJLFpﬁ:
“““ Flow Rate(
Min. Flow Rato{LsMI

Eak

L0

[l
[l

32,00

Jeo.

ZALON

24,00

16.00
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